

Freedom of Information Request

Ref: 22-379

27 July 2022

By Email

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The Trust's response is as follows:

- We can confirm that we do hold the information you are requesting

Please can you provide information relating to the types of software (and suppliers) you may be using for:

- o FMS System
- o Budgeting System
- o Online procurement System
- o Contract & Supplier Management Software

In addition to this please include details relating to contract renewal dates and information regarding the support and maintenance of each product.

Please provide answers in the table below:

Type of Application	Supplier Name	Software Name & version/release	Contract Expiry Date	Contract extensions available, if any?	Contract Value	Annual Fees (Software Support and Maintenance, or SaaS)	Cloud Solution? (Y/N)
Financial Management System	Advanced Business Solutions	Efinancials	Rolling contract	Not applicable	Not applicable	£25-30k	No
Budgeting & Forecasting System	Advanced Business Solutions	Efinancials	Rolling contract	Not applicable	Not applicable	£25-30k	No
Business Intelligence & Reporting system(s)	Advanced Business Solutions	Microsoft SQL	Rolling contract	Not applicable	Not applicable	£25-30k	No
Procurement system (Catalogues/ marketplace)	Advanced Solutions Ltd	EROS v5.7	31/03/2023	No	£74,113.87	Not applicable	No

Procurement system (Catalogues/marketplace)	Advanced Solutions Ltd	Nexus v3.93.1/Exchange v1.6.05	31/03/2023	No	£35,689.50	Not applicable	No
Supplier Invoice Processing	Advanced Business Solutions	Efinancials	Rolling contract	Not applicable	Not applicable	£25-30k	No
Contract Management system/Tender Management System	EU Supply	CTM v7.7.9	31/03/2023	No	£5,250.00	Not applicable	No

Are any of the applications above provided through/part of a shared service?

No.

In addition, could I please receive the overall software spend and non-pay spend from your organisation?

The Trust's total non-pay revenue spend in the last full financial year was £428m. The total revenue expense for software in the same period was £6m.

This concludes our response. We trust that you find this helpful, but please do not hesitate to contact us directly if we can be of any further assistance.

If, after that, you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Data Protection Officer
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust
Trust Headquarters
Marlborough Street
Bristol
BS1 3NU

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Publication

Please note that this letter and the information included/attached will be published on our website as part of the Trust's Freedom of Information Publication Log. This is because information disclosed in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act is disclosed to the public, not just to the individual making the request. We will remove any personal information

(such as your name, email and so on) from any information we make public to protect your personal information.

To view the Freedom of Information Act in full please click [here](#).

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
University Hospitals Bristol and Weston NHS Foundation Trust